M43000 Max Series  •  Size 17 Hybrid with Programmable SLIM™ Drive
Linear Travel / Step
Screw Ø .218” (5.54 mm) Order
Code I.D.
inches mm
.00012 .0030* N
.00024 .0060* K

5
Identifying the Hybrid Part Number Codes when Ordering
EM 43 M K N 2.8 910
Prefix
E = External
K = �External with
40° thread
form
Series Number
Designation
43 = 43000
(Series
numbers repre-
sent
approximate
width of motor
body)
Style
H = �1.8° External,
Single Stack
M = �1.8° External,
Double Stack
Coils
K = �SLIM
Drive,
USB or
RS485
C = �SLIM
Drive,
CANopen
Code ID Resolution
Travel/Step
N = .00012-in (.0030)
K = .00024-in (.0060)
J = .00048-in (.0121)
Q = .00096-in (.0243)
P = .00015625-in
(.0039)
A = .0003125-in (.0079)
B = .000625-in (.0158)
C = .00125-in (.0317)
R = .00192-in (.0478)
Voltage
2.8 = 2.8 VDC
Custom V
available
Suffix
Stroke
Example: –910 = 1-in
(Refer to Stroke chart on
Captive motor series product
page.)
Suffix also represents:
–800 = Metric
–900 = External Linear with
grease and flanged nut
–XXX = Proprietary suffix
assigned to a specific
customer application. The
identifier
 can apply to either a stan-
dard or custom part.
NOTE: Dashes must be included in Part Number (–) as shown above. For assistance call our Engineering Team at 203 756 7441.
PinOut/Wiring Connections
Table A
Power Connector
Pin Signal Marking
1 VDC_NEG -
2 VDC_POS +
Table B
Signal I/O Connector